

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Index Search System Alerts

eBusiness Center

Naws & Notices

Contact Us



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your trademark assignment has been received by USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NIA TO DOME ONE OVERNATOR A NAME.	A SCICNE THE ENTINE DITERECT AND THE COOPNING			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Ourn Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	11/11/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Welldyne, Inc.	
7472 South Tueson Way	
Suite 100	
Centennial	
COLORADO	
80112	
CORPORATION: COLORADO	
	7472 South Tueson Way Suire 100 Centennial COLORADO 80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Ргоренту Турс	Number
Serial Number:	76020990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)830-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 303-830-2400

Email: Correspondent Name: jlconard@fwlaw.com John A. Leonard

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

1700 Lincoln Street

Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6708-1 D NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Leonard

Total Atlachments: 3

source-VirtualCare New Attorney form tif source=p1 declaration virtualcare.tif

Return to ETAS home page

Start another assignment

| | HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | SYSTEM STATUS | BUSINESS CENTER| NEWS&NOTICES| CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0178

OPMAY. 15. 2003 12:19PM				
		TRADEMARK ASSI	NMENT	
lectronic Version Stylesheet Version	-	05/13/2003 900000265		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	/ANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		SOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name	•	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elan Pharmaceutica	ls, Inc.	Dura Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	== <u>-</u>	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Welldyne, Inc.		· ·	
Street Address:	7472 South T	7472 South Tucson Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 100	Suite 100		
City:	Centennial	entennial		
State/Country:	COLORADO	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112	80112		
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: COLORADO		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Serial Number:	mber: 76020990			
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA			
Fax Number: (303)830-1033				7
Correspondence will		Mail when the fax attempt is	unsuccessful.	Ì
Phone:	303-830-2400			
Email:	jleonard@fwlaw.com			
	espondent Name: John A. Leonard			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	dress Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street			{{
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
ddress Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6708-1.D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Leonard

MAY. 15. 2003 12:19PM FAIRFIELD & WOODS PAGE 4// RIBRTFAX NO. 9180 P. 11

Total Attachments: 3
source=VirtualCare New Attorney form.tif
source=p1 declaration virtualcare.tif
source=p2 declaration virtualcare.tif

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Examining Operation

In re Application of:)	m - Normalis V and Odficer 13 f
Welldyne, Inc.	·	Trademark Law Office: 111
Serial No.: 76/020,990	•	
Mark, VIRTUALCARE)	Examining Attorney: David C. Reihne

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Appointment of New Attorney

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints John A. Leonard, Fairfield and Woods, P.C., 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400, Denver, Colorado 80203, 303-830-2400, a member of the Bar of the State of Colorado, to prosecute the applications to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration relating to the above-referenced Mark and its respective Serial Number.

Dated: May \\\ ____ 2003

Respectfully submitted,

WELLDYNE, INC.

Damien Lamendola Fresident/CEO

Welldyne, Inc.

7472 South Tucson Way, Suite 100

Centennial, CO 80112

JAL:td

cc: John A. Eckstein

3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Application of:)	
Welldyne, Inc.) Trade	mark Law Office: 111
Serial No.: 76/020,990	Ó	- ···
Mark: VIRTUALCARE) Exam	ining Attorney: David C. Reihner

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, South Tower Arlington, VA 22202-35 13

DECLARATION OF DAMIEN LAMENDOLA PURSUANT TO TMEP SECTION 502 ESTABLISHING OWNERSHIP OF APPLICATIONS OR REGISTRATIONS

- I, Damien Lamendola, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am the sole Director and Shareholder of Welldyne Holding Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Welldyne Holding"), a Delaware corporation. Welldyne Holding is the sole shareholder of Welldyne Inc., a Colorado Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Welldyne").
- 2. I make this Declaration based on my knowledge and documents kept in the ordinary course of business. Further, I make this Declaration in support of the above-captioned application.
- 3. On our about November I 1th, 2002 Welldyne Holding entered into that certain stock purchase agreement with Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Dura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Stock Purchase Agreement").
- 4. In connection with the Stock Purchase Agreement, the seller sold all of the stock in Welldyne to Welldyne Holding. As a result of the Stock Purchase A greement, the record owner of the above referenced mark, should be changed from Dura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Welldyne, Inc., a Colorado corporation at the address shown below.
- 5. The undersigned, Damien Lamendola, sole shareholder and director of Welldyne Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statement and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made by his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at Centennial Colorado, this 13th day of May, 2003.

By:

Damien Lamendola, Sole Shareholder & Director of Welldyne Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation 7472 South Tucson Way, Suite 100 Centennial, CO 80112

#185925**v**1

AAJIAN 116 JUAN FAÍRFIELD & WOODS AY. 15. 2003 12:19PM MELLDYNE

FAIRFIELD & WOODS

P. 12 NO. 9180

303 645 2615

NO. 8949 P. 2

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Examining Operation

In re Application of: Trademark Law Office: 111 Welldyne, Inc. Serial No.: 76/020,990 Examining Attorney: David C. Reibner Mark. VIRTUALCARE

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

MAY. 12. 2003 10:49AM

Appointment of New Attorney

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints John A. Leonard, Fairfield and Woods, P.C., 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400, Denver, Colorado 80203, 303-830-2400, a member of the Bar of the State of Colorado, to prosecute the applications to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration relating to the above-referenced Mark and its respective Serial Number.

Dated: May 13 , 2003

Respectfully submitted,

WELLDYNE, INC.

Damien Lamoudols, Fresident/CEO

Welldyne, Inc.

7472 South Tucson Way, Suite 100

Centennisi, CO 80112

JAL:14

ce: John A. Etkstein

7

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Application of:)	
Welldyne, Inc.	í	Trademark Law Office: 111
Serial No.: 76/020,990	ý	
Mark: VIRTUALCARE)	Examining Attorney: David C. Reihner
Commissioner for Trademarks		
2900 Crystal Drive, South Tower		
Arlington, VA 22202-35 13		

DECLARATION OF DAMIEN LAMENDOLA PURSUANT TO TMEP SECTION 502 ESTABLISHING OWNERSHIP OF APPLICATIONS OR REGISTRATIONS

- I, Damien Lamendola, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am the sole Director and Shareholder of Welldyne Holding Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Welldyne Holding"), a Delaware corporation. Welldyne Holding is the sole shareholder of Welldyne Inc., a Colorado Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Welldyne").
- 2. I make this Declaration based on my knowledge and documents kept in the ordinary course of business. Further, I make this Declaration in support of the abovecaptioned application.
- On our about November 11th, 2002 Welldyne Holding entered into that certain. stock purchase agreement with Blan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Dura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Stock Purchase Agreement").
- 4. In connection with the Stock Purchase Agreement, the seller sold all of the stock in Welldyne to Welldyne Holding. As a result of the Stock Purchase A greement, the record owner of the above referenced mark, should be changed from Dara Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Welldyne, Inc., a Colorado corporation at the address shown below.
- 5. The undersigned, Damien Lamendola, sole shareholder and director of Welldyne Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statement and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made by his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

15. 2003 12:20PM FAIRFIELD & WOODS "" " " " " NO. 9180 P. 14
3 2003 8:25AM WELLDYNE 303 645 2615 P.3

Signed at Centennial Colorado, this 13th day of May, 2003.

By:

Damien Lamendela, Sole Shareholder & Director of Welldyne Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation 7472 South Tucson Way, Suite 100 Centennial, CO 80112

#185925**v**3

RECORDED: 05/13/2003